FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM PRESIDENTS


Broward College
Gregory A. Haile, J.D.
111 Las Olas Blvd
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
E-Mail: ghaile@broward.edu
Phone: (954) 201-7409
Asst to President: Marisol Cortes
Email: mcortes@broward.edu
Website: www.broward.edu

Chipola College
Dr. Sarah Clemmons 
3094 Indian Circle
Marianna, FL 32446-2053
E-Mail: clemmonss@chipola.edu
Phone: (850) 718-2288
Asst to the President: Jan Cummings
Email: cummingsj@chipola.edu
Website: www.chipola.edu

College of Central Florida
Dr. James D. Henningsen
3001 SW College Rd
Ocala, FL 34474
E-Mail: henningj@cf.edu
Phone: (352) 873-5835
Asst to the President: Sherri Hinkle
E-Mail: hinkles@cf.edu
Website: www.cf.edu

Daytona State College
Dr. Tom LoBasso
PO Box 2811
Daytona Beach, FL 32120-2811
E-Mail: lobasst@daytonastate.edu
Phone: (386) 506-4408
Asst to the President: Lynn Mercer
Email: mercerl@daytonastate.edu
Website: www.daytonastate.edu








Eastern Florida State College
Dr. James Richey
3865 North Wickham Road
Melbourne, FL 32935
E-Mail: richeyj@easternflorida.edu
Phone: (321) 433-7000
Asst to the President: Gina Taylor
Email: taylorg@easternflorida.edu
Website: www.easternflorida.edu

Florida Gateway College
Dr. Lawrence Barrett
149 SE College Place
Lake City, FL 32025-2007
E-Mail: lawrence.barrett@fgc.edu
Phone: (386)754-4200
Asst to the President: Karyn Congressi
E-Mail: Karyn.congressi@fgc.edu
Website: www.fgc.edu

College of the Florida Keys 
Dr. Jonathan Gueverra
5901 College Road
Key West, FL 33040-4397
E-Mail: jonathan.gueverra@fkcc.edu
Phone: (305) 809-3204
Asst to the President: Rachel Oropeza
Email: rachel.oropeza@fkcc.edu
Website: www.fkcc.edu

Florida SouthWestern State College
Dr. Jeffery Allbritten
8099 College Parkway
Ft. Myers, FL 33919
E-Mail: jeff.allbritten@fsw.edu
Phone: (239) 489-9211
Asst to the President: Danessa Stevens
Email: danessa.stevens@fsw.edu
Website: www.edison.edu







Florida State College at Jacksonville
Dr. John Avendano
501 W State Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
E-Mail: john.avendano@fscj.edu
Phone: (904) 632-3222
Asst to the President: Calvin Leavell
Email: cleavell@fscj.edu
Website: www.fscj.edu

Gulf Coast State College
Dr. John Holdnak
5230 W Highway 98
Panama City, FL 32401-1044
E-Mail: jholdnak@gulfcoast.edu
Phone: (850) 872-3801
Asst to the President: Dottie Terryn
Email: dterryn@gulfcoast.edu
Website: www.gulfcoast.edu

Hillsborough Community College
Dr. Ken Atwater
PO Box 31127
Tampa, FL 33631-3127
E-Mail: katwater@hccfl.edu
Phone: (813) 253-7050
Asst to the President: Christina Heskett
Email: cheskett@hccfl.edu
Website: www.hccfl.edu

Indian River State College
Dr. Timothy Moore
3209 Virginia Avenue
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
Email: timmoore@irsc.edu
Phone: (772) 462-4701
Asst to the President: Suzanne Parsons
Email: sparsons@irsc.edu
Website: www.irsc.edu

Lake-Sumter State College
Dr. Stanley Sidor
9501 U.S. Highway 441
Leesburg, FL 34788-8751
E-Mail: sidors@lssc.edu
Phone: (352) 365-3523
Asst to the President: Claudia Morris
Email: morrisc@lssc.edu
Website: www.lssc.edu
Miami Dade College
Madeline Pumariega
300 NE 2nd Avenue
Miami, FL 33132-2297
E-Mail: mpumariega@mdc.edu
Phone: (305) 237-3404
Asst to the President: Nadia Berbick
Email: nberbick@mdc.edu
Website: www.mdc.edu

North Florida College
Mr. John Grosskopf
325 NW Turner Davis Drive
Madison, FL 32340
E-Mail: grosskopfj@nfcc.edu
Phone: (850) 973-1618
Asst to the President: Michelle Wheeler
Email: wheelerm@nfcc.edu
Website: www.nfcc.edu

Northwest Florida State College
Dr. Devin Stephenson
100 College Blvd.
Niceville, FL 32578
E-Mail: dstephenson@nwfsc.edu
Phone: (850) 729-5360
Asst to the President: Valerie Rojas
Email: rojasg3@nwfsc.edu
Website: www.nwfsc.edu

Palm Beach State College
Ava Parker, J.D.
4200 Congress Avenue
Lake Worth, FL 33461-4796
E-Mail: avaparker@palmbeachstate.edu
Phone: (561) 868-3501
Asst to the President: Tia Barnett
Email: barnettt@palmbeachstate.edu
Website: www.palmbeachstate.edu

Pasco-Hernando State College
Dr.Tim Beard
10230 Ridge Road
New Port Richey, FL 34654-5199
E-Mail: beardt@phsc.edu
Phone: (727) 816-3400
Asst to the President: Rhonda Dodge
Email: dodger@phsc.edu
Website: www.phsc.edu

Pensacola State College
Dr. Ed Meadows
1000 College Blvd.
Pensacola, FL 32504-8998
E-Mail: emeadows@pensacolastate.edu
Phone: (850) 484-1700
Asst to the President: Patricia Crews
Email: pcrews@ pensacolastate.edu
Website: www.pensacolastate.edu

Polk State College
Dr. Angela Falconetti
999 Avenue H, NE
Winter Haven, FL 33881-4299
E-Mail: agarciafalconetti@polk.edu
Phone: (863) 297-1098
Asst to the President: Christine Lee
Email: clee@polk.edu
Website: www.polk.edu

Santa Fe College
Dr. Paul Broadie II
3000 NW 83rd St
Gainesville, FL 32606-6200
E-Mail: paul.broadie@sfcollege.edu
Phone: (352) 395-5164
Asst to the President: Tina Crosby
Email: tina.crosby@sfcollege.edu
Website: www.sfcollege.edu

Seminole State College of Florida
Dr. Georgia Lorenz
100 Weldon Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773-6199
E-Mail: lorenzg@seminolestate.edu
Phone: (407) 708-2010
Asst to the President: Cheryl Daley
Email: daleyc@seminolestate.edu
Website: www.seminolestate.edu

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota
Dr. Carol Probstfeld
5840 26 St W
Bradenton FL 34207
E-Mail: probstc@scf.edu
Phone:(941)752-5201
Asst to the President: Susan Marrocco
Email: marrocs@scf.edu
Website: www.scf.edu

St. Johns River State College
Mr. Joe Pickens, J.D.
5001 St. Johns Avenue
Palatka, FL 32177-3897
E-Mail: joepickens@sjrstate.edu
Phone: (386) 312-4113
Asst to the President: Susan Sutliff
E-Mail: susansutliff@sjrstate.edu
Website: www.sjrstate.edu

St. Petersburg College
Dr. Tonjua Williams
PO Box 13489
St. Petersburg, FL 33733-3489
E-Mail: williams.tonjua@spcollege.edu
Phone: (727) 341-3241
Asst to the President: Rebecca Turner
Email: turner.rebecca@spcollege.edu
Website: www.spcollege.edu

South Florida State College
Dr. Thomas Leitzel
600 W College Drive
Avon Park, FL 33825-9356
E-Mail: Thomas.Leitzel@southflorida.edu
Phone: (863) 784-7110
Asst to the President: Ashley Bennett
Email: ashley.bennett@southflorida.edu
Website: www.southflorida.edu

Tallahassee Community College
Dr. Jim Murdaugh
444 Appleyard Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32304-2895
E-Mail: murdaugj@tcc.fl.edu
Phone: (850) 201-8660
Asst to the President: Lenda Kling
Email: klingl@tcc.fl.edu
Website: www.tcc.fl.edu

Valencia College
Dr. Kathleen Plinske
PO Box 3028
Orlando, FL 32802-3028
E-Mail: kplinske@valenciacollege.edu
Phone: (407) 582-3250
Asst to the President: Barbara Halstead
Email: bhalstead@valenciacollege.edu
Website: www.valenciacollege.edu


Association of Florida Colleges
Ms. Marsha Kiner, CEO/Executive Director
1725 Mahan Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
E-Mail: mkiner@myafchome.org
Phone: (850) 222-3222
Association Specialist: Rita Miller
Email: rmiller@myafchome.org
Website: www.myafchome.org


